ocket No.: 1-36746 09-25-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified); U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RI (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 9-16-03 102557860 Tab settings To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul S. Santarsiero Name: Craft House Corporation Address: 5570 Enterprise Boulevard ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio Security Agreement Change of Name Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 43612 ☐ Other Execution Date: September 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 10/1063520 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **September 16, 2003** Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Fraser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 17,919 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 04859 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09/24/2003 EC 8. Deposit account number: D1 FC:8021 13-0005 City: State/Prov.: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 09/16/03 Donald R. Fraser

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Paul S. Santarsiero, of 112 High Ridge Road, Avon, Connecticut 06001, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto CRAFT HOUSE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having offices at 5570 Enterprise Boulevard, Toledo, Ohio 43612, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a HOPPING MECHANISM FOR MODEL CAR described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on even date herewith, which is a continuation of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/412,864 filed September 23, 2002, to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said CRAFT HOUSE CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the $\frac{10+h}{10+h}$ day of SEPT. 10+h . 2003.

Paul S. Santarsiero

RECORDED: 09/16/2003 REEL: 014512 FRAME: 0440